SnapBrite  S102-06W-12E
AC LED  MODULE
6 Watt  396lm  12V AC
Technical Data Sheet
© Lynk Labs Inc. 05/12/2016 S102-06W-12E V1.I 1
LOW VOLTAGE MULTI-LED DIMMABLE LINEAR MODULE
© Lynk Labs Inc. 05/12/2016 2 S102-06W-12E V1.I
SnapBrite™  S102- 06W-12E

6. C.I.E. Chromaticity Coordinates   …………………………………….6
7. Typical Electrical & Optical Characteristic Curves …………………8
8. Part Number Identification…………………………………… 10
9. Packaging ….………………………………………………………… 11
10. Reliability and Average Lumen Maintenance …………………….…11
11. Design Considerations/Specifications…………………….…11
.
3. Mechanical Dimensions
Notes：
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Tolerance is ±0.05mm unless otherwise noted.
S102-06W-12E V1.I © Lynk Labs Inc. 05/12/2016 4
Single LED Assembly
S102019EP2HT06W__KIS‐12E Length Width Height
Size in Millimeters 102 mm 19 mm 5.5  mm
Tolerance +/- 0.254mm +/- 0.254mm +/- 10%
S102-06W-12E V1.I © Lynk Labs Inc. 05/12/2016 5
SYMBOL CONDITION UNIT MIN. TYP. MAX.
Vf 12V AC Vrms 7 12 13
2θ½ deg 120
Rθj-c If=833mArms ℃/W tba
Typical Operating Power WT If=833 mArms W 6
Φ Vf=12 Vrms lm 396
ηv Vf=12 Vrms lm/w 66
ITEM
 Drive Voltage
 Viewing Angle
 Thermal Resistance
 Luminous Flux (3000K  CRI 90)
 Luminous Efficacy (3000K)
4. Electrical & Optical Characteristics
*Measurement Uncertainty of the Luminous Flux: ± 10%
*Values given are for specified drive current/voltage at 25℃ ambient  temperature  and 25℃ case
temperature
5.  Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ Ta=25oC)
SYMBOL UNIT
Pd W
If mArms
Vf V
To ℃
Ts ℃
Tsld ℃
AC Voltage 13
A.C. Current 667
ITEM ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Power Dissipation 7
Operatiing Temperature -25 ~ +100
 Soldering Temperature(Hand) 370
Storage Temperature -40 ~ +100
MODEL NUMBER CCT CRI VAC POWER LUMEN lm/W
S102019EP2HT06W27KIH‐12E 2700K 90 12 6 388 65
S102019EP2HT06W30KIH‐12E 3000K 90 12 6 396 66
   6.  C.I.E. Chromaticity Coordinates
(VF=12Vrms, Ta=25℃,  pulsed measurement)
*  tester tolerance of ± 0.01 on x, y color coordinates.
Energy star
ANSI
Rank x1 y1 x2 y2 x3 y3 x4 y4 Center CCT(K)
TY
T2 0.4562  0.4260  0.4463  0.4070  0.4578  0.4101  0.4680  0.4285
2700K
T3 0.4463  0.4070  0.4371  0.3885  0.4482  0.3920  0.4578  0.4101
T6 0.4680  0.4285  0.4578  0.4101  0.4700  0.4120  0.4813  0.4319
T7 0.4578  0.4101  0.4482  0.3920  0.4593  0.3944  0.4700  0.4120
T1 0.4640  0.4410  0.4562  0.4260  0.4680  0.4285  0.4760  0.4430
T4 0.4371  0.3885  0.4273  0.3690  0.4376  0.3720  0.4482  0.3920
T5 0.4760  0.4430  0.4680  0.4285  0.4813  0.4319  0.4892  0.4450
T8 0.4482  0.3920  0.4376  0.3720  0.4480  0.3745  0.4593  0.3944
T9 0.4892  0.4450  0.4813  0.4319  0.4935  0.4335  0.5017  0.4465
TA 0.4813  0.4319  0.4700  0.4120  0.4815  0.4140  0.4935  0.4335
TB 0.4700  0.4120  0.4593  0.3944  0.4702  0.3960  0.4815  0.4140
TC 0.4593  0.3944  0.4480  0.3745  0.4585  0.3770  0.4702  0.3960
RY